These projects do not interfere with PG&E’s existing facilities.   

(d) Complete Description of Financial Terms of the Proposed Transaction: 

In 2001, PG&E and the Owner negotiated an easement exchange.  The value of 
the first easement, which the Owner granted to PG&E in 2001, had an appraised 
value of Twenty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty-Six Dollars ($26,966).  
The easement PG&E granted to the Owner in 2001 had an appraised value of 
Thirty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($39,300).  The Owner owed a 
difference of Twelve Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Dollars ($12,330) to 
PG&E.  However, PG&E agreed to reduce the difference by Ten Thousand 
Dollars ($10,000) in return for granting a five-year option to the Owner for the 
second easement, rather than granting the second easement in 2001.  
Therefore, the Owner paid a fee of Two Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty 
Dollars ($2,330) in 2001.   

The second easement requested by the Owner has an appraised value of 
Twenty-Two Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Dollars ($22,530).  In 2001, the 
Owner paid ten percent or Two Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty-Three Dollars 
to PG&E ($2,253) as a deposit.  The Owner will pay the remainder, Twenty 
Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy-Seven Dollars ($20,277), upon 
Commission approval of this advice letter. 

(e) Indication of How Financial Proceeds of the Transaction Will Be 
Distributed: 

The property at issue in this application is non-depreciable land used for electric 
transmission service and is currently included in PG&E’s rate base.

[...]

Commission (“FERC”) jurisdiction for ratemaking.  All costs for PG&E’s electric 
transmission system are now part of FERC ratemaking for transmission service 

in PG&E’s transmission owner cases.  In consideration for the easement 
exchange, Paul S. Taybi has agreed to pay PG&E a total fee of Twenty-Four 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Dollars ($24,860) for both easements.  The 
$4,583 in payments received in 2001 has been recorded as Electric Other 
Operating Revenue.  PG&E will also account for the remaining easement fee of 
$20,277 as Electric Other Operating Revenue.  No PG&E property is being sold